
HA.2 BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) August 6, 1952 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended July 30: Increases of 
$318 million in demand deposits adjusted and $282 million in borrowings, and a 
decrease of $404 million in United States Government deposits. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans decreased $4$ million at all 
reporting member banks; the only large change was a decrease of $57 million in New 
York City. Changes according to industry are available in another press release. 
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying United States Government 
securities decreased $104 million. Loans to banks decreased $37 million. "Other 
loans" increased $34 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $38 million in the San Francisco District 
and $33 million in the Dallas District, and increased $17 million each in New York 
City and in the Chicago District; the net decrease at all reporting member banks 
was $48 million. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased $36 
million. Holdings of United States Government bonds increased $28 million in New 
York City, $21 million in Chicago, and a total of $90 million at all reporting 
member banks. Holdings of "other securities" increased $39 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased in most districts; the principal increases 
were $173 million in the Chicago District, $83 million in New York City, and $29 
million in the Cleveland District. United States Government deposits decreased in 
all but one district. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks decreased $190 
million. 

Borrowings increased $221 million in New York City and by smaller amounts in 
most of the other districts. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows: 

July 
30, 
1952 

Increase or 
decrease since 

July 
30, 
1952 July 23, 

1952 -
August 1, 
1951 

A S S E T S (In millions of dollars) 

Loans and investments - total 76,115 - 76 +6,015 
Loans - net 35,315 -126 +2,828 
Loans - gross 35,872 -125 +2,924 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 20,581 - 45 +1,457 
Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 622 -104 + 273 
Other securities 1,366 + 6l + 325 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
1,366 

+ 26 U. S. Government obligations 153 - 44 + 26 
Other securities 564 - 1 9 

Real estate loans 5,764 + 11 + 219 
Loans to banks 386 - 37 + 62 
Other loans 6,436 + 34 + 571 

U. S, Government securities - total 33,267 + 11 +2,270 
Treasury bills 3,313 - 48 + 665 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 3,700 - 36 +1,476 
Treasury notes 5,966 + 5 - 717 
U. S. bonds 20,288 + 90 + 846 

Other securities 7,533 + 39 + 917 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 15,148 +153 +1,097 
Cash in vault 957 + 22 + 150 
Balances with domestic banks 2,237 - 70 - 81 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 52,766 +318 +2,383 
Time deposits except Government 16,939 - 6 +1,146 
U. S. Government deposits 4,973 -404 +2,164 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 9,502 -190 + 30 

Foreign banks 1,304 + 78 + 51 
Borrowings 1,491 +282 + 864 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U. S. Government accounts, during week 26,834 Digitized for FRASER 
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Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



3.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 
Total 
All 

Districts 

F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 

Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St, 
Louis 

Minne-j 
apoliSj 

[Kansas 
[ City Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying; 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 
interbank and U. S. Govt, accounts 

76,115 
35,315 
20,581 

622 
1,366 

153 
5 64 

5,764 
386 

6,436 
33,267 
3,313 
3,700 
5,966 

20,288 
7,533 
15,148 

957 
2,237 
1,461 

52,766 
16,939 
4,973 
9,502 
1,304 
1,491 
1,914 
7,029 

3,466 24,179 2,971 
1,578 12,114 1,420 
979 7,875 820 

7 
16 

5 
18 

254 
20 
310 

1,612 
186 
200 
194 

1,032 
276 
576 
59 
88 
86 

2,699 
556 
232 
296 
34 
14 
70 
374 

421 
1,090 

34 
220 
767 
279 

1,633 
9,470 
837 
820 

1,530 
6,283 
2,595 
5,856 
243 
126 
562 

17,788 
2,818 
2,179 
2,843 
1,063 
560 

1,077 
2,638 

1 
39 

3 
10 
l4l 
4 

430 
1,182 

69 
99 
150 
864 
369 
527 
46 
103 
55 

2,254 
438 
154 
368 
13 
94 
38 
343 

(in millions of dollars) 

5,392 
2,376 
1,415 

36 
58 

12 
60 
432 
25 
384 

2,501 
241 
371 
508 

1,381 
515 
924 
90 
127 
85 

3,725 
1,447 
280 
478 
8 
97 
58 
525 

26,834 1,010 12,395 882 .1,503 
# Individual loan items are reported gross, i.e., before deduction of valuation reserves. 

3,124 2,855 10,568 2,484 1,349 3,118 3,018 13,591 
1,226 1,128 3,912 1,240 606 1,285 1,574 6,856 
562 637 2,550 656 312 829 1,060 2,886 

4 3 137 5 1 1 6 

7 13 89 9 4 8 11 22 

14 18 26 6 3 9 12 11 
48 28 59 13 7 17 57 27 
249 94 492 251 120 172 119 2,673 
16 4 3 17 6 3 9 
342 351 627 299 169 254 327 1,310 

l,66l 1,476 5,651 1,047 598 1,522 1,276 5,271 
287 138 582 121 53 315 226 258 
162 267 646 173 73 252 170 467 
265 348 1,124 158 119 278 179 1,113 
947 723 3,299 595 353 677 701 3,433 
237 251 1,005 197 145 311 168 1,464 

566 525 2,291 442 244 580 582 2,035 
76 49 113 35 15 40 43 148 
163 219 319 116 77 281 376 242 
56 62 102 31 18 51 75 278 

2,366 2,103 7,076 1,587 854 2,194 2,406 7,714 
624 553 2,798 486 248 455 474 6,042 
209 200 687 126 125 158 159 464 
402 543 1,589 588 314 880 706 495 
6 8 45 3 3 2 10 109 
87 38 269 62 24 97 21 128 
32 38 101 4o 23 34 33 370 

259 227 828 216 112 250 285 972 

908 783 3,392 638 406 931 871 3,115 
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