## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended July 30: Increases of \$318 million in demand deposits adjusted and \$282 million in borrowings, and a decrease of \$404 million in United States Government deposits.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans decreased \$45 million at all reporting member banks; the only large change was a decrease of \$57 million in New York City. Changes according to industry are available in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying United States Government securities decreased \$104 million. Loans to banks decreased \$37 million. "Other loans" increased \$34 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$38 million in the San Francisco District and \$33 million in the Dallas District, and increased \$17 million each in New York City and in the Chicago District; the net decrease at all reporting member banks was \$48 million. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased \$36 million. Holdings of United States Government bonds increased \$28 million in New York City, \$21 million in Chicago, and a total of \$90 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "other securities" increased \$39 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased in most districts; the principal increases were \$173 million in the Chicago District, \$83 million in New York City, and \$29 million in the Cleveland District. United States Government deposits decreased in all but one district. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks decreased \$190 million.

Borrowings increased \$221 million in New York City and by smaller amounts in most of the other districts.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	July 30,	Increase or decrease since					
	1952	July 23, 1952	August 1, 1951				
<u>ASSETS</u>	(In millions of dollars)						
Loans and investments - total	76,115	- 76	+6,015				
Loans - net	35,315	-126	+2,828				
Loans - gross	35,872		+2,924				
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	20,581		+1,457				
Loans to brokers and dealers	,,	·	•				
for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	622	-104	+ 273				
Other securities	1,366	+ 61	+ 325				
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	153	- 44	+ 26				
Other securities	564	- 1	<b>-</b> 9				
Real estate loans	5,764	+ 11	+ 219				
Loans to banks	386	- 37	+ 62				
Other loans	6,436	+ 34	+ 571				
U. S. Government securities - total	33,267	+ 11	+2,270				
Treasury bills	3,313	- 48	+ 665				
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,700	<b>-</b> 36	+1,476				
Treasury notes	5,966	+ 5	- 717				
U. S. bonds	20,288	+ 90	+ 846				
Other securities	7,533	+ 39	+ 917				
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,148	+153	+1,097				
Cash in vault	957	+ 22	+ 150				
Balances with domestic banks	2,237	- 70	- 81				
<u>LIABILITIES</u>							
Demand deposits adjusted	52,766	+318	+2,383				
Time deposits except Government	16,939	- 6	+1,146				
U. S. Government deposits	4,973	-404	+2,164				
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	9,502	<b>-1</b> 90	+ 30				
Foreign banks	1,304	+ 78	+ 51				
Borrowings	1,491	+282	+ 864				

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank Digitized for ANASER S. Government accounts, during week

26,834

.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES											<del> </del>		
	Total Federal Reserve District										<del></del>		
	Al <b>l</b> Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago		Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
ASSETS			•		(Iı	n milli	ons of de	ollars)			:	*	
Loans and investments - total	76,115	3,466	24,179	2,971	5,392	3,124	2,855	10,568	2,484		3,118	3,018	13,591
Loans - net#	35,315	1,578	12,114	1,420	2,376	1,226	1,128	3,912	1,240	606	1,285	1,574	6,856
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans	20,581	979	7,875	820	1,415	562	637	2,550	656	312	829	1,060	2,886
Loans to brokers and dealers for	• •												
purchasing or carrying:													
U. S. Government obligations	6 <b>2</b> 2	7	421	1	36	4	3	137	5		1	1	6
Other securities	1,366	16	1,090	39	58	7	13	89	9	4	8	11	22
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:	•						_						
U. S. Government obligations	153	5	34	3	12	14	18	26	6	9	9	12	
Other securities	564	18	220		60	48	28	. 59	13			57	27
Real estate loans	5,764	254	767		432	249	94	492	251			119	•
Loans to banks	386	20	279		25	16	4	3	17		6	3	9
Other loans	6,436	310	1,633		384	342	351	627	299			327	1,310
U. S. Government securities - total	33,267	1,612	9,470		2,501	1,661	1,476	5,651	1,047			1,276	
Treasury bills	3,313	186	837		241	287	138	582	121			226	258
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	3,700	200	820		371	162	267	646	173		252	170	
Treasury notes	5,966	194	1,530		508	265	348	1,124	158	-		179	
U. S. bonds	20,288	1,032	6,283		1,381	947	723	3,299	595			701	3,433
Other securities	7,533	276	2,595		515	237	251	1,005	197		-	168	•
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	15,148	576	5,856		924	566	525	2,291	442			582	
Cash in vault	957	59	243	46	90	76	49	113	35			43	
Balances with domestic banks	2,237	88	126		127	163	219	319	116			376	
Other assets - net	1,461	86	562	55	85	56	62	102	31	18	51	75	278
LIABILITIES									_			- 1 - 6	
Demand deposits adjusted	52,766	2,699	17,788		3,725	2,366	2,103	7,076	1,587		, .	2,406	
Time deposits except Govt.	16,939	556	2,818		1,447	624	553	2,798	486			474	
U. S. Government deposits	4,973	232	2,179		280	209	200	687	126			159	
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	9,502	296	2,843		478	402	543	1,589	588			706	
Foreign banks	1,304	34	1,063		8	6	8	45	3			10	
Borrowings	1,491	14	<b>56</b> 0		97	87	38	269	62			21	
Other liabilities	1,914	70	1,077		58	32	38	101	40			33	
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	7,029	374	2,638	343	525	259	227	828	216	112	250	285	972
Debits to demand deposit accounts, except													
interbank and U. S. Govt. accounts # Individual loan items are reported gross	26,834 s, i.e., b	1,010 efore dec	12,395 luction	682 of valua	1,503 ition rea	908 serves.	783	3,392	638	406	931	871	3,115

# Individual loan
Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis